punishable as provided in s. 775 .Q82 or s. 775 .083 .

--- 0911~.2~1)
( ate)

PSC/AFA13

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.

AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN SCHEDULE 2

RATE BASE PAGE 1 OF 2

June 2011

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5) (7) (8) (9)
ACCUMULATED NET PROPERTY CONSTRUCTION NET

PLANT IN DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN HELD FOR WORK IN UTILITY WORKING TOTAL
SERVICE AMORTIZATION SERVICE FUTURE USE PROGRESS PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

PER BOOKS 3,075,994 (1,516,176) 1,559,818 o o 1,559,818 (34,471) 1,525,347

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FPSC ADJUSTED 3,075,994 (1,516,176) 1,559,818 0 0 1,559,818 {34,471) 1,525,347

FLEX RATE REVENUES
ADJUSTED FOR
FLEX RATE REVENUES 3,075,994 (1,516,176) 1,559,818 0 0 1,559,818 {34,471) 1,525,347

PRO FORMA REVENUE INCREASE AND
ANNUALIZATION ADJUSTMENTS:

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTME 0 ________~o~ 0 o o o o o

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED 3,075,994 (1,516,176) 1,559,818 o o 1,559,818 (34,471) 1,525,347

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN

INCOME STATEMENT
June 2011

SCHEDULE 2
PAGE 2 OF 2

PER BOOKS, as adjusted
July 2010 through June 2011

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS

Disallowed lobbying expenses

(1) (2)

OPERATING O&M
REVENUES GAS EXPENSE

571,922 0

(3)

O&M
OTHER

408,560

(134)

(4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
DEFERRED INVESTMENT

DEPRECIATION & TAXES OTHER INCOME TAXES INCOME TAXES TAX CREDIT
AMORTIZATION THAN INCOME CURRENT (NET) (NET)

100,454 16,060 0 0 0

(9) (10)
GAIN/LOSS TOTAL

ON OPERATING
DISPOSITION EXPENSES

0 525,075

(134)

(11)
NET

OPERATING
INCOME

46,848

134

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS 0 0 (134) 0 0 0 0 0 0 (134) 134

FPSC ADJUSTED 571,922 0 408,426 100,454 16,060 0 0 0 0 524,941 46,982

FLEX RATE REVENUES
ADJUSTED FOR
FLEX RATE REVENUES

PRO FORMA REVENUE INCREASE
AND ANNUALIZATION
ADJUSTMENTS:

0

571,922

0

0

0

408,426

0

100,454

0

16,060

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

524,941

0

46,982

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS

PRO FORMA ADJUSTED

o

571,922

o

o

o

408,426

o

100,454

o

16,060

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

524,941

o

46,982

PER BOOKS
CURRENT MONTH AMOUNT 40,616 o 38,929 8,440 1,268 o o o o 48,637 (8,021)

Sebring Gas System, Inc.
Schedule 2 Worksheet - Average Rate of Return
Jun-11

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Accumulated Net Property Construction Net
Plant in Depreciation Plant in Held for Work in Utility Working Total

13 Month Average Service Amortization Service Future Use Progress Plant Capital Rate Base

Jun-10 3,015,540 (1,484,989) 1,530,551 0 0 1,530,551 0 1,530,551
Jul-10 3,049,915 (1,493,286) 1,556,629 0 0 1,556,629 0 1,556,629

Aug-10 3,056,520 (1,501,638) 1,554,882 0 0 1,554,882 0 1,554,882
Sep-10 3,062,972 (1,509,983) 1,552,989 0 0 1,552,989 0 1,552,989
Oct-10 3,083,486 (1,518,391 ) 1,565,095 0 0 1,565,095 0 1,565,095
Nov-10 3,056,704 (1,495,974) 1,560,730 0 0 1,560,730 0 1,560,730
Oec-10 3,075,398 (1,504,289) 1,571,109 0 0 1,571,109 0 1,571 ,109
Jan-11 3,083,098 (1,512,641 ) 1,570,456 0 0 1,570,456 0 1,570,456
Feb-11 3,089,224 (1,521,013) 1,568,211 0 0 1,568,211 0 1,568,211
Mar-11 3,094,492 (1,529,399) 1,565,093 0 0 1,565,093 0 1,565,093
Apr-11 3,100,040 (1 ,537 ,800) 1,562,240 0 0 1,562,240 0 1,562,240

May-11 3,107,761 (1,546,221) 1,561,541 0 0 1,561,541 0 1,561,541
Jun-11 3,112,772 {1,554,660} 1,558,111 0 0 1,558,111 0 1,558,111

Thirteen month totals 39,987,923 {19,71 0,284} 20,277,638 0 0 20,277,638 0 20,277,638

Thirteen month ave rag 3,075,994 (1,516,176) 1,559,818 0 0 1,559,818 0 1,559,818

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.

YEAR END RATE BASE SCHEDULE 3

June 2011

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (7) (8) (9)

ACCUMULATED NET CONSTRUCTION
PLANT IN DEPRECIATION & PLANT IN PROPERTY HELD WORK IN NET WORKING TOTAL
SERVICE AMORTIZATION SERVICE FOR FUTURE USE PROGRESS UTILITY PLANT CAPITAL RATE BASE

PER BOOKS 3,112,772 (1,554,660) 1,558,111 0 0 1,558,111 (40,612) 1,517,499

FPSC ADJUSTMENTS:

TOTAL FPSC ADJUSTMENTS o o o o o o o o

FPSC ADJUSTED 3,112,772 (1,554,660) 1,558,111 o o 1,558,111 (40,612) 1,517,499

SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC, SCHEDULE 4
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

June 2011

AVERAGE

LONG TERM DEBT

PER BOOKS

505,340

ADJUSTMENTS
SPECIFIC PRO RATA ADJUSTED

505,340

RATIO

(%)
32.1568%

LOWPOINT
COST WEIGHTED
RATE COST

(%) (%)
5.8234% 1.8726%

MIDPOINT
COST WEIGHTED
RATE COST

(%) (%)
5.8234% 1.8726%

HIGH POINT
COST WEIGHTED
RATE COST

(%) (%)
5.8234% 1.8726%

SHORT TERM DEBT 61,061 61,061 3.8855% 5.8223% 0.2262% 5.8223% 0.2262% 5.8223% 0.2262%

PREFERRED STOCK 0 0 0 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 92,832 92,832 5.9073% 6.8720% 0.4059% 6.8720% 0.4059% 6.8720% 0.4059%